

3 November 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Gratifii achieves ISO 27001 certification in ongoing commitment to security

Gratifii Limited (ASX: GTI) (**Gratifii** or the **Group**), the loyalty and rewards company, announced today that is has received <u>ISO 27001 certification</u>, the international standard for information security.

ISO 27001 is the most common global standard for information security management. Companies across industries often require the vendors they work with to be ISO 27001 certified.

Gratifii Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Iain Dunstan, said the certification is relevant to the Group's internal processes, customer support and application of its customer loyalty and engagement solutions.

"Gratifii has developed an independently assessed and certified information management system that minimises the likelihood of confidential data being accessed without permission. The certification should give our clients peace of mind that we have taken active steps to mitigate information security risks and meet committed service levels."

The ISO 27001 certification is just one step Gratifii is taking to safeguard clients' information assets. The Group will undergo annual external audits to ensure that it continues to protect clients' data and manage information security risks.

"Our team will continue to take all necessary steps to ensure that information we hold is properly managed and protected." Iain said.

More information

For more information on Gratifii's certification, visit our <u>website</u>, or contact:

Alicia Gill Head of Marketing E: <u>aliciag@gratifii.com</u>

About Gratifii Limited

Gratifii Limited (ASX:GTI) is an ASX listed company transforming the way that loyalty and rewards are managed and delivered. Our single platform is a complete solution offering affordable, marketleading functionality and configurability. Over 60 mid-to-top tier brands rely on Gratifii for their loyalty and rewards across Australia, New Zealand, Singapore and UAE.

To learn more, visit: <u>www.gratifii.com</u>.